*The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 4173,52,00,000 (Rupees Four Thousand

One Hundred Seventy Three Crore and Fifty Two Lakh Only) divided into 700,00,00,000 (Seven
Hundred Crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5 (Rupees Five only) each and 67,35,20,000
(Sixty Seven Crore Thirty Five Lakh and Twenty Thousand) Preference Shares of face value of
Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each with power to increase and reduce the capital of the Company
and to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into several classes and to attach thereto
respectively such preferential, deferred, qualified or special rights, privileges or conditions as